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BALANCE SHEET AT 30/11/2017

Current assets 6,038

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year (20,393)

Net Current Liabilities
Total assets less current liabilities
Net Liabilities

Capital and reserves

2017

(14,355)
(14,355)

(14,355)

(14,355)

6,038

(17,167)
(11,129)
(11,129)

2016

(11,129

(11,129)

For the year ending 30/11/2017 the company was entitled to exemption under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006

relating to small companies.

The members have not required the company to obtain an auditin accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.
The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting

records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the micro-entities

regime.

These accounts have been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small

companies regime.

Approved by the board on 22/08/2018 and signed on their behalf
by

Ribal Al Assad
Director

Free company information from Datalog http://www.datalog.co.uk



