## Downloaded from Datalog http://www.datalog.co.uk

Children Are Our Future

ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30/11/2017

Chi	Idron	Δra	Our	<b>Future</b>
CHI	wen	AIG	Out	ruiui e

Registered Number: 07069793

## **BALANCE SHEET AT 30/11/2017**

		2017 £		2016 £
Current assets	6,038		6,038	
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year	(20,393)		(17,167)	
Net Current Liabilities		(14,355)		(11,129)
Total assets less current liabilities		(14,355)		(11,129)
Net Liabilities		(14,355)		(11,129)
Capital and reserves		(14,355)		(11,129)

For the year ending 30/11/2017 the company was entitled to exemption under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the micro-entities regime.

These accounts have been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

Approved by the board on 22/08/2018 and signed on their behalf by

Ribal Al Assad Director